OP \$65.00 85961448

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM524060

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Noah Gins		04/30/2019	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Albion SC LLC	
Street Address:	1804 Garnet Avenue #495	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92109	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85961448	ALBION SC	
Serial Number:	86013731	DEVELOPMENT, ADVANCEMENT & PLACEMENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8588761690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587710776

Email: caroline@pma-legal.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline Morrison **Address Line 1:** 514 Via De La Valle

Address Line 2: Suite 208

Address Line 4: Solana Beach, CALIFORNIA 92075

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline L. Morrison
SIGNATURE:	/Caroline L. Morrison/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=FE Trademark Assignment 4.30.19#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006648 FRAME: 0118

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on this 2019 (the "Trademark Assignment") between Noah Gins, an individual ("Assignor"), and Albion SC LLC, an California Limited Liaiblity Company with a place of business located at 1804 Garnet Ave., #495, San Diego, California 92109 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right title and interest in and to the trademarks, ALBION SC and DEVELOPMENT, ADVANCEMENT & PLACEMENT ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the registration of Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial Nos. 85961448 and 86013731 respectively ("Trademarks"); and,

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks to the fullest extent possible.
- 2. Assignor shall promptly execute any further documents reasonably requested by Assignee necessary to register and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Trademarks.
- 3. Assignor further agrees to immediately cease all use whatsoever of the Trademarks, including but not limited to, use in marketing materials and at its website(s).
- 4. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed the Trademark Assignment on the date first written above.

Noah Gins ("Assignor")

By:

Noah Gins, Assignor

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED BY:

Albion SC LLC ("Assignee")

By:

Noah Oins, Managing Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 006648 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 05/17/2019